

HB1325/413394/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1325

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before “D” insert “Class”; in line 3, strike “License” and substitute “Licenses”; in line 5, after “a” insert “7-day”; strike beginning with “and” in line 7 down through “sale” in line 11; in line 17, after “premises;” insert “requiring license holders to be responsible for certain sale and consumption and certain laws and regulations;”; and in line 19, after “term;” insert “providing for an abnormal effective date;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, after “A” insert “7-DAY”; in line 10, strike “(1)”; strike beginning with the colon in line 11 down through “(I)” in line 12; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 13 down through “11 P.M” in line 29.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “(D)” and substitute “(C)”; in lines 4 and 24, in each instance, after “THEATER,” insert “AMPHITHEATER,”; in lines 10 and 30, in each instance, after “(D)” insert “(1)”; and strike beginning with “TO” in line 14 down through “PREMISES” in line 16.

On page 3 after line 13, and on page 4 after line 3, in each instance, insert:

“(2) LICENSE HOLDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR:

**(I) ALL SALE AND CONSUMPTION UNDER THEIR CONTROL
OR ON THEIR PREMISES; AND**

(Over)

HB1325/413394/1 Economic Matters Committee
Amendments to HB 1325
Page 2 of 2

(II) COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THIS ARTICLE AND LOCAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

On page 4, strike beginning with “TO” in line 4 down through “PREMISES” in line 6; and in lines 12 and 13, strike “July 1” and substitute “April 10”.